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PROJECT:
MARYLAND STATE POLICE TACTICAL ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

7777 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD

JESSUP, MD 20794

APPLICABLE CODES:

2021 IBC BUILDING CODE (MPC)
2021 IRC INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (MPC)
2019 MARYLAND ACCESSIBILITY CODE
2018 IPC INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 30, 2019)
2021 IMC INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (MPC)

2020 NEC NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (MPC)
2018 ICC INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE (IFGC) WITH LOCAL AMENDMENTS
2018 NFPA 1 AND 2018 NFPA 101
2021 IBC AND COMAR 09.12.55 - SAFETY GLAZING

2021 IBC AND LABOR REQUIREMENT - ELEVATOR/CONVEYING SYSTEM

2018 IFC INTERNATIONAL FUEL AND GAS CODE (EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 30, 2019)

2019 (REV JAN 2022) DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES - PROCEDURE MANUAL FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
MARYLAND HIGH PERFORMANCE GREEN BUILDING PROGRAM
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PROJECT GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM THE FACE OF STUDS, FACE OF MASONRY, UON.
2. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS

3. IF DRAWING SET IS TO BE PRINTED THE SET MUST BE PRINTED IN COLOR AS SOME
GRAPHICAL INFORMATION USE COLORS BEYOND BASIC BLACK OR GRAY TONES.
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AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT CLG CEILING DPTN DEMOUNTABLE PARTITION FOC FACE OF CONCRETE OR CURB INSUL INSULATION OR INSULATED MTL METAL SHTG SHEATHING UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
ALT ALTERNATE CLL CONTRACT LIMIT LINE DR DOOR FOF FACE OF FINISH INT INTERIOR MW MICROWAVE Q SHV SHELVING UTIL UTILITY
ALUM ALUMINUM cLO CLOSET DS DOWNSPOUT FOM FACE OF MASONRY MWF MOLDED WOOD FIBER Qr QUARRY TILE OR QUART SIM SIMILAR
AP APPLIANCE CLR CLEAR DW DISHWASHER FOS FACE OF STUD J QryY QUANTITY SMP SOLID MINERAL PROFILE PANELING Vv
APPROX APPROXIMATE(LY) CLSRM CLASSROOM DWG DRAWING FP FIRE PROOFED/PROOFING JAN JANITOR N Qz QUARTZ SOG SLAB ON GRADE VB VINYL BASE OR VAPOR BARRIER
APT APARTMENT CM CULTURED MARBLE DWR DRAWER FPL FIREPLACE JST JOIST N NORTH SP SOLID PHENOLIC VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
ARCH ARCHITECTURAL CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT FRP FIBER REINFORCED PLASTIC JT JOINT NIC NOT IN CONTRACT R SPEC SPECIFICATION VENT VENTILATED
AUTO AUTOMATIC CNTR COUNTER E FRT FIRE RETARDANT TREATED NO() NUMBER R RISER SPKLR SPRINKLER VERT VERTICAL(LY)
AVG AVERAGE co CLEAR OPENING OR CLEANOUT E EAST FT FOOT OR FEET K NOM NOMINAL RA RETURN AIR SPKR SPEAKER VEST VESTIBULE
AW ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK coL COLUMN EA EACH FTG FOOTING KIT KITCHEN NRC NOISE REDUCTION COEFFICIENT RB RUBBER BASE sQ SQUARE VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
AW| ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK INSTITUTE CONC CONCRETE EC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR FURN FURNITURE KP KICKPLATE NS NATURAL STONE RCP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN SR SHEET RUBBER VP VENEER PLASTER
CONF CONFERENCE EIFS EXTERIOR INSULATION FINISH SYSTEM NTS NOT TO SCALE RD ROOF DRAIN OR ROUND SS SOLID SURFACE VTR VENT THROUGH ROOF
B CONN CONNECT(ION) EL ELEVATION G L RECPT RECEPTACLE SsT STAINLESS STEEL CAD DWG FILE:
BALC BALCONY CONSTR CONSTRUCTION ELEC ELECTRIC(AL) GA GAUGE L LONG 0 REF REFRIGERATOR OR REFER(ENCE) ST STAIR TREAD OR STREET W :
BD BOARD CONT CONTINUOUS ELEV ELEVATOR GALV GALVANIZED LAM LAMINATE oc ON CENTER REINF REINFORCEMENT OR REINFORCED STA STATION W WEST, WIDE, OR WASHER DRAWN BY: NHA
BDR BEDROOM COORD COORDINATE EMER EMERGENCY GB GRAB BAR LAV LAVATORY oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER OR OUTSIDE REQD REQUIRED STC SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASSIFICATION Wi WITH CHK'D BY: NHA
BLDG BUILDING CORR CORRIDOR ENCL ENCLOSURE GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR LB(S) POUND(S) DIMENSION RES RESINOUS POURED FLOORING STD STANDARD W/O WITHOUT
BLK BLOCK CPT CARPET ENGR ENGINEER GCMU GLAZED CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT LF LINEAR FOOT/FEET OFCl OWNER FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RET RETURN STL STEEL WC WALLCOVERING OR WATER CLOSET
BLKG BLOCKING CR CRASH RAIL ENTR ENTRANCE GEN GENERAL OR GENERATOR LH LEFT HAND INSTALLED REV REVISION OR REVERSE STOR STORAGE WD WOOD JOB NUMBER: 21921 & DGS PA-745-210-001
BLKHD BULKHEAD cs CAST STONE EOS EDGE OF SLAB GFCMU GROUND FACE CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT LKR LOCKER OFOl OWNER FURNISHED, OWNER INSTALLED RF RESILIENT FLOORING STRUCT STRUCTURAL WG WIRE GLASS ISSUE DATE: 09/05/2023
BLW BELOW CSK COUNTERSINK OR COUNTERSUNK EP EPOXY PAINT GL GLASS OR GLAZING LL LEAD LINED OPH OPPOSITE HAND RH RIGHT HAND SUSP SUSPENDED OR SUSPENSION WH WALL HYDRANT OR WATER HEATER :
BM BENCHMARK OR BEAM CSMT CASEMENT EPB ELECTRICAL PANEL BOARD GND GROUND LR LEANING RAIL OPNG OPENING RLG RAILING sV SHEET VINYL WIN WINDOW SHEET TITLE:
BOT BOTTOM CSWK CASEWORK EQ EQUAL GT GLASS TILE LT LIGHT OpP OPPOSITE RM ROOM SYMM SYMMETRICAL WOM WOMAN, WOMEN, OR WALK-OFF MAT
BR BUMPER RAIL cT CERAMIC TILE EQUIP EQUIPMENT GYPBD GYPSUM BOARD LVR LOUVER A OUNCE RND ROUND sYs SYSTEM WP WALL PROTECTION OR WATERPROOF(ING) ABBREVIATIONS & TYPICAL
BRG BEARING CTR CENTER ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN LVT LUXURY VINTL TILE RO ROUGH OPENING WSCT WAINSCOT
BRKT BRACKET cw COLD WATER EWS EYE WASH STATION H P RT RUBBER TILE T WT WINDOW TREATMENT OR WEIGHT MOUNTING HEIGHT KEY
BSMT BASEMENT EXP EXPANSION, EXPOSED, OR EXPANDED H HIGH M PBD PARTICLE BOARD RTG RATING T TREAD WWR WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT
BTWN BETWEEN D EXST EXISTING HB HOSE BIBB MATL MATERIAL PC PLUMBING CONTRACTOR OR PIECE RTU ROOFTOP UNIT T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE
BUR BUILT UP ROOF D CLOTHES DRYER EXT EXTERIOR OR EXTERNAL HC HOLLOW CORE MAX MAXIMUM PERF PERFORATE(D) RWC RAINWATER CONDUCTOR T0. TOP OF SHEET NUMBER:
DB DECIBEL HCP HANDICAPPED MC MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR PERP PERPENDICULAR RWL RAINWATER LEADER TA TOILET ACCESSORY
PL PLATE OR PROPERTY LINE TEL TELEPHONE G 0 0 2
sHEer 2 oF 167
© 2023 NOELKER AND HULL ASSOCIATES, INC.




BIM 360://21921 MD DGS MSP Tactical/21921_MD DGS MSP Tactical and Command Bl

9/1/2023 3:48:09 PM

g_v20.rvt

PROJECT TEAM

NOELKER
AND HULL
EI‘\V/’\IZ ASSOCIATES, INC,
r:I\I'krD ARCHITECTS

6 NORTH EAST STREET, SUITE 300
FREDERICK, MD | 21701-5680
P:301.662.8611 | F:301.662.8632

AMMT

A. Morton Thomas and Assoc. Inc.

Civil Engineers
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Rockville, MD | 20850

P:301.881.2545 | F:301.881.0814
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Structural Engineers
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P: 301.258.8884
Weigand Associates, Inc.
MEP Engineers

QAR B 20270 Goldenrod Lane

LA 2 v |

Suite 100
Germantown, MD | 20876
P: 301.540.9060 | F: 301.540.9061
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OCCUPANCY SCHEDULE OCCUPANCY SCHEDULE LIFE SAFETY LEGEND
Area Per Occupancy Load Area Per Occupancy Load
FIN. FACE OF Number Name Area Occupant Classification Tag Value Number Name Area Occupant Classification Tag Value WALL & CEILING BARRIERS AND PARTITIONS
A .
WALL
- 1 PROVIDE HEADER AT 100  |VEST 121.97 SF (none) 134 [CANINE STORAGE 110.29 SF [300.00 SF | Accessory storage areas, |1 [EWEW BN 2HRFIRE BARRIER
| OPENING AS REQUIRED 101 LOBBY 672.12 SF (none) mechanical equipment
~ - —
- F O CABINET 101A |MEN 190.74 SF (none) room 1 HR FIRE BARRIER
1, Iy — - OE% A 1018 |WOMEN 189.43 SF (none) 135 UTILITY 170.65 SF {300.00 SF Accessqry storage areas, |1 [ 1 NON-RATED PARTITION
| , .F.F. mechanical equipment
L 102 |ELEVATOR LOBBY 140.13 SF (none) foom
B 103 EB%IGTOR MACHINE 59.73 SF 1300.00 SF ACC‘;SSO.W slorage arees, 1 140 |OPERATIONS CENTER |84345SF |15.00 SF_|Assembly without fixed |56 NOTE: ALL RATED CONSTRUCTION IS ALSO SMOKE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION
A . nT 1 \ :gz; anical equipmen seats - Unconcentrated EXIT/ EGRESS SYMBOLS
tables and chairs
f II I/DV?T%RIaI\NN/IIE RECESS 104 |ASST CMD 14844 SF_|100.00 SF | Business areas 2 141 |CONFERENCE 305.97 SF|15.00 SF I\ssembly withoutIfixed 21
| | 105 SUPPLY/COPY 236.85 SF |100.00 SF | Business areas 3 seats - Unconcentrated 5
||| o4l FIREEXT.CABINET 106 |ASST CMD 3 126.88 SE_1100.00 SF_|Business areas > (tables and chairs) @ EXIT DISCHARGE gllgECTIONAL ILLUMINATED EXIT
= 107 ADMIN ASST 14 119.88 SF |100.00 SF |Business areas 2 142 IC STATION 118.07 SF |100.00 SF |Business areas 2
S I I CALCULATED OCCUPANTS
%%%%F",ﬁfgg OPENING (IBC 1010.1) 8 5 o - I I 108 |HALLWAY 205.28 SF (none) 143 |IC STATION 117.91SF | 100.00 SF_|Business areas 2 TO EXIT (IF APPLICABLE)
20 x.0-2" = 4" & o TN I I 109 COMMANDER 196.89 SF |100.00 SF |Business areas 2 144 IC STATION 117.54 SF 1100.00 SF |Business areas 2
32" MINIMUM (IBC 1010.1.1) 8 g —_—— i =TT 1 I~ I I 110 CMD MAJOR SO 198.64 SF |100.00 SF |Business areas 3 145 TRAINING 956.42 SF |7.00 SF | Assembly without fixed | 137 TRAVEL DISTANCE LIMITATIONS
36" PROVIDED = IS S e e T R RN I I 111 UTILITY 159.10 SF {300.00 SF |Accessory storage areas, |1 seats - Concentrated
0 E . D /] o N AL AL I I mechanical equipment (chairs only not fixed) EXIT
ﬁ 1=z N D room 145A | STORAGE 60.66 SF |300.00 SF |Accessory storage areas, |1 -
2 = — I I 115 [HALLWAY 149.24 SF (none) mechanical equipment C -
I =~ I I 116 URT EQUIP 241.99 SF {300.00 SF |Accessory storage areas, |1 room (MAXIMUM 200-0")
II L mechanical equipment 200 HALLWAY 683.55 SF (none)
i ) ) [/ room 201 |[MEN 151.28 SF (none)
»B_) =ONS=DN I@/I T N . L IILIJ 117 |CONNECTOR 174.36 SF (none) 202 |WOMEN 16021 SF (none) FIRE PROTECTION & ALARM DEVICES
@— ——( 61 ) N S L 118  |ARMORY 399.12 SF {300.00 SF |Accessory storage areas, |2 203 SFMO CMD 205.77 SF {100.00 SF |Business areas 3
L/ I ok LI\I‘ mechanical equipment i -
EXISTING GARAGE 204  |ADMIN ASSIST 157.87 SF | 100.00 SF |Business areas 2 FIRE EXTINGUISHER
o I A room P v 11335 o T100.00F Toeei 5 BRACKET MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
N Skl . X usiness areas
ﬂ & - | I—ﬂ'fﬂ'" MAX. PROJECTION 119 HALLWAY 638.77 SF (none) 206 JAN. 44.86 SF {300.00 SF |Accessory storage areas, |1
ﬁ 7 INTO EGRESS WIDTH 120  |BREAKROOM 175.74 SF  [15.00 SF  |Assembly without fixed |12 mechanical equipment EXIT DISCHARGE CAPACITY BY DOOR
: : ) 1 I SECTION seats - Unconcentrated
N room
il II L U 9 o REFER TO WALL PARTITION TYPE FOR (tables and chairs) 207 |ELEC. 4503 SF [300.00 SF |Accessory storage areas, |1 P EXIT OPENING B
- N B N | g L N[ % I, P 121 IT ROOM 317.97 SF |300.00 SF Accessqry storage areas, |2 mechanical equipment CAPACITY (TYP.)
WALL CONSTRUCTION
O I i mechanical equipment room
= T e e
I - - ggg y J room 209  |MENSBR 249.51 SF [50.00 SF | Dormitories 6 E g !
s % 122 JAN 48.64 SF [300.00 SF Accessqry storage areas, |1 209A  IMTOILET 6552 SF (none)
| N 3 mechanical equipment 210 |WOMENS BR 250.37 SF |50.00 SF_ | Dormitori 6
EXISTING GARAGE - BUILDING INFORMATION I 2 room . . ormitories
210A  |W TOILET 65.89 SF (none) " " ’
: 123 ELEC 120.39 SF {300.00 SF |Accessory storage areas, |1 32.75". 44.75", 45.375"ILEAF |
BUILDING AREA: 12,600 SQ.FT. i mechanical equipment 211 [LACT 90.48 S [100.00 SF |Business areas 1
o CLEAR CLEAR CLEAR
BUILDING HEIGHT: 1STORY/ +/- 378" roorI”I 212 SUPPLY / COPY 105.91 SF {300.00 SF Accehssqry Istora.ge aretas, 1 WIDTH WIDTH WIDTH
FEC AS SPECIFIED 124 | OFFICE CUBICLES 2360.29 SF [100.00 SF |Business areas 24 mechanical equipmen 3-0" DOOR £-0" DOOR PAIR 4-0" DOOR
PLAN room o LLUR I maRast ok
OCCUPANCY: S-1 == 124A  |FILES 101.49 SF |300.00 SF |Accessory storage areas, |1
' %ER 70 116003 FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION EGRESS GENERAL NOTES: mechanical equipment 215  [SFMO BOMB TECH 985.32 SF [100.00 SF |Business areas 10
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B EXITING AND FURTHER EGRESS INFORMATION 1. USE FIRE RATED CABINETS IN RATED WALLS THAT EQUAL OR EXCEED THE room 216 |BREAK ROOM 137.55 SF|15.00 SF | Assembly without fixed |10 @ g
' RATING OF THE WALL. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR RATINGS. 125 STATE CMD 141.53 SF |100.00 SF |Business areas 2 seats - Unconcgntrated
FULLY SPRINKLERED 2. PLAN AND SECTION DETAILS SHOW CABINET IN WALL AS IT RELATES TO 126 |SEUCMD 149.80 SF_[100.00 SF |Business areas 2 (tables and chairs)
ADJACENT MATERIALS AND RATED CONDITIONS. REFER TO SPECIFIC 127 [MCCMD 149.87 SF_|100.00 SF | Business areas 2 217 | SFMO STORAGE 800.31 SF1300.00 SF ﬁ\q%ﬁssﬁgya lsiorag?n 2rnetas, 3
DESIGNATED LOCATIONS ON PLAN FOR ACTUAL CONDITION. 128 |K9 CMD 16159 SF_|100.00 SF_|Business areas 2 Tecnanical equp 66.75" 82.75" 86.75'"
130 [HALLWAY 386.27 SF (none) 218 |SFMO UNIT CMD 166.82 SF_|100.00 SF_|Business areas 2 CLEAR CLEAR CLEAR
m EXISTING GARAGE EGRESS PLAN m FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET DETAIL 131 |K9 KENNELS 357.40 SF (none) 519 1SEMO UNITCMD 170,01 SE_ 110000 SF | Business arcas 5 WIDTH WIDTH WIDTH
" g " g (OUTDOOR RUNS) - PAIR 3-0"DOOR PAIR 3-8" DOOR PAIR 3-10" DOOR
G003 / 1/32"=1-0 G003 / 11/2'=1-0 757 TKENNELS 5175 5F 15000 SF |Locker rooms 5 220  [SFMOBOMBTECH WS [390.85 SF [100.00 SF |Business areas 4
' ' : 221 [SFMOCLASSROOM  [521.03SF [15.00 SF |Assembly without fixed |35
133 GROOMING 216.84 SF {100.00 SF |Business areas 3 seats - UIImoncentrated GENERAL NOTES
| (tables and chairs) 1. FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THE MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANGE SHALL NOT
- = 222 STORAGE 77.70 SF |300.00 SF |Accessory storage areas, |1 EXCEED 75'-0".
&/ - mechanical equipment 2. MINIMUM EGRESS WIDTH PER OCCUPANT AT STAIRS = 0.3" PER OCCUPANT. MINIMUM EGRESS WIDTH
=t o I o o & room PER OCCUPANT AT OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS = 0.2 PER OCCUPANT. (TABLE 1005.1)
% w w 300 |STAR 204.67 SF (none) 3. A FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY AND SMOKE BARRIER ASSEMBLY SHALL BE STENCILED WITH THE RELEVANT
o .
T / 301 |STAR 187.63 SF (none) DESIGNATION AS FOLLOWS:
[a "
126" L 126" 400  |ELEV 61.68 SF (none) - 3" TALL LETTERS IN RED INK OR PAINT
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE \/ \/ = \/ \Q/ \/ m \/ \/ \/ TOTAL BUILDING OCCUPANT LOAD 386 ) APPLS'ER?TTS% g%IIOCCEI,\wa”\LASfAAT'ONS (EG. ABOVE CEILINGS AND INSIDE ELEVATOR
IBC TABLE 7055 - '
<10' TO < 30' | KENNEL
TYPE VB 5.1/5-2 GARAGE | | ogmgo FIRE PROOFING NOTES
TYPE IIB B NEW FACILITY = ———1 0 oo oo @ 1. ALL FIREPROOFING DESIGNS SHOULD BE CONSIDERED THERMALLY UNRESTRAINED.
NO FIRE RATING REQUIRED e S EeEsmaatatatt AN DOOR WIDTH OPENING (IBC 1010.1) 2. SPRAYED FIREPROOFING FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS WITH W/D OR A/P RATIOS OTHER THAN THE
‘ 6 OCCUPANTS SPECIFIED UL DESIGN WILL BE ADJUSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADJUSTMENT OF SPRAYED
wl= IBC TABLE 705.8 | STATE ] R Ry 6%02"=12" PROTECTION MATERIAL THICKNESS FOR UNRESTRAINED RATINGS FOR VARIOUS BEAM AND COLUMN SIZES
o|S T : , CMD I I A N N N N I - L ' AS FOUND IN THE MOST CURRENT EDITION OF THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY.
z15 10°TOLESS THAN 15 yd | | oo | ' | | o | | oz || oo | | oo 32" MINIMUM (IBC 1010.1.1) 3. ALL BEAMS AND COLUMNS SHALL BE ADJUSTED USING W/D OR A/P RATIOS TO DETERMINE THE CORRECT
8@ BOTH UNPROTECTED CONSTRUCTION, 141,53 SF SEU CMD MC CMD // K91CZZQAD 42" PROVIDED FIREPROOFING THICKNESS.
Z|2 SPRINKLERED | 14950 SF 1497 SF r’ 161.59 SF KENNELS 8-0'
213 45% UNPROTECTED OPENINGS | [occ=2] Loce=2] | | oee=2) |- ool CODE ANALYSIS SUMMARY
"4 & _ALLOWED | | | T o 0CC=2
705.8.1 (EXCEPTION 2 ALLOWS === 1 (] e — Pl A Al S P e USE GROUP MATRIX:
[©]
: UNLIMITED UNPROTECTED OPENING) \ 8 2021 IBC 2018 NEPA 101
Eg 'gggYJIE;':ITOSPEI\IING (IBC 1005.3.1) OFF| " * OFFICE BUILDING (NONSEPER?\IIEII\I Egg INI/BMIXED USE) (NONSENPEIEVIV?A(\JTFIEFIZI)CUESBEUVIIIII\)AII\I(CI;ED USE)
[ O h D DOOR WIDTH OPENING (IBC 1010.1) OB Ny 8 _ ) Al
46x0.3"=13.8" | 100’ 17 OCCUPANTS gobsE [ALLWAY | | | — @ | === CONSTRUCTION TYPE MATRIX:
48" MINIMUM BETWEEN HANDRAILS ' — i (130 — | \ :
17 x0.2" = 3.4" occ1d) [ = 1| RECYCLE | = = ‘ N
(IBC 1009.3) | = "l ' 'll=] ! .| 8 Q CANINE h ~ 4 202118C 2018 NFPA 101
48" PROVIDED 1 32" MINIMUM (IBC 1010.1.1) — —1 B =g ROOMIN STORAGE TYPE 1B TYPE Il (000)
:II | ARMORY 36" PROVIDED T @ o OFFICE BUILDING FULLY SPRINKLERED (NFPA 13) FULLY SPRINKLERED (NFPA 13)
2 HOUR FIRE 399.19 SF DOOR WIDTH OPENING (IBC 1010.1) ) - = 16.8 [OCC=1] DOOR WIDTH OPENING (IBC-1010.1)
WALL; UL# U423 [occ=2] 16 OCCUPANTS ° ~— 6/OCCUPANTS HEIGHT ANALYSIS:
‘ I 16x0.2"=3.2" FILES | NN I N N — 6x0.2"=1.2" 2021 1BC 2018 NFPA 101
PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY D000 H OPENILE 1B 721073 32" MINIMUM (IBC 1010.1.1), 101.49 SF T 32" MINIMUM (IBC 1010.1.1) ACTUAL # OF STORIES / ACTUAL HEIGHT
52 OCCUPANTS | . o 36" PROVIDED [acc=11 [ J @ 36" PROVIDED ALLOWABLE # STORIES / ALLOWABLE HEIGHT| ALLOWABLE # STORIES / ALLOWABLE HEIGHT
CONNECTOR GONSTRUGTION 52x02"=104" | @ R ® ) UTILITY OFFICE BUILDING 4 STORY | 75 FEET N/A 2 STORY / 305" FEET
a .
SHALL RESIST THE PASSAGE 42" PROVIDED . TABLE 2902.1 o ([T A ELEC T|d CONFERENCE i [ocC=1] ALLOWABLE AREA TABLE
OF SMOKE (IBC 3104.5.2.1) — : DRINKING FOUNTAINS: . o 4% 1203%F 5 305.97 SF ] ®)
’ : | Tovexh o [0CC=21] | FLOOR B (BUSINESS) A3 (ASSEMBLY) R2 (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL AREA ¥ TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR
— | 1 ADA, 1 STANDARD | | || | AREA % AREA % AREA % ° (IBC 2021 TABLE 506.2)
I'IfI'I 0 T L———— % 3 q
FEC | ot 1 ° 1 11,665 SQ.FT.  85% 2,105SQ.FT.  15% 0 13,770 SF.FT.  100% | B 69,000 (SM
| r i@ DOOR WIDTH OPENING (IBC 1010.1 B65SQ.FT.  85% | 21055Q.FT.  15% FIOSFFT.  100% 1000 (SM)
N ) R, __I________ ____i <= HYIJ@ 2 —_ [ T OCCUPANTS I I A3 38000(S1)- A3 RULES (SEE NOTE BELOW)
— ' < < — IC
o Fenk Ir I:U@jz y — ! F S%N 1x02° =02 2 5797 SQ.FT.  83% 521 SQ.FT.  7.5% 660 SQ. FT.  9.5% 6,978 SFFT.  100% | B 69,000 (SM)- B RULES
- " ) . . 0 . . J/0 . . J/0 y . . 0 5 -
I — A= T u - u WOMEN 118.07 SF 32" MINIMUM (IBC 1010.1.1) A3 (28,500 SM - ACCESSORY < 10%)
— | L N\ ’ [ OCC=2] 36" PROVIDED R2 (48,000 SM - ACCESSORY < 10%)
€ | PN - N
DOOR WIDTH OPENING (IBC 1010.1) | seetiaekal BREAK - %M I 20746 SF TOTAL AREA BOTH FLOORS
OCCUPANTS | Sty - || ReovaE NOTES:
20x0.2"=4" ‘ ‘I - UP 46 HALLWAY 175.74 SF | = 0w
32" MINIMUM (IBC 1010.1.1) N | 115 ] [0CC=12] 1 1. FLOOR 1 UNSEPARATED A3 AND B OCCUPANCY, LIMITING OCCUPANCY IS A3.
- DOOR WIDTH OPENING (IBC 1010.1) L___ SUPPLY/COHY l = | 2. A3 CALCULATED WITH S1 ALLOWABLE LIMIT, SINCE SECOND FLOOR A3 IS ACCESSORY. IF SM IS USED, ALLOWABLE A3 IS 28500, AND STILL PASSES AT 13770 ACTUAL SF.
"PRO N === c
36" PROVIDED 98 OCCUPANTS | s [ 105 ] T ROOM | 96" STATION 3. FLOOR 2 1S B OCCUPANCY WITH ACCESSORY A3 AND R2 OCCUPANCIES, <10% EACH.
£ 98 x 0.2" = 19.6" | , A\ 236,85 SF = 11 ] I | OPERATIONS 4. OVERALL OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION IS B, LIMITED TO A3 ON FIRST FLOOR.
2o X : ‘ URT Q1 Hocc=31 31797 SF MEN L CENTER () 117.91 SF 5. PERIMETER ACCESS ALLOWANCES ARE NOT NEEDED AND NOT USED.
32" MINIMUM (IBC 1010.1.1) 5 ' [0cC=2] oA L0 | |0cc=2] 6. BUILDING IS FULLY SPRINKLERED, INCLUDING CONNECTOR,
36" PROVIDED | @ 24113 Sk &) - ® % FIRE RESISTANCE SCHEDULE:
I . - , L
| C=1 / H— DOOR WIDTH OPENING (IBC 1010.1) p
S SORWDTH OPEN|I\|G ekt i m ELEVATOR ,, =5 OCCUPANTS 2021 1BC NFPA 101 PROVIDED | REMARKS
EI : o | MSSSI,I,IE / 59 x 0.2" = 10 4" = STRUCTURAL FRAME (COLUMNS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES) 0 HOUR 0 HOUR 0 HOUR
| (n o O : :
I S (()ESUID g‘gTS I & AASDSIIF”L fE 5%F ,/, 32" MINIMUM (IBC 1010.1.1) STATION EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 0 HOUR 0 HOUR N/A
| 32" MINIMUM (IBC 1010.1.1) g ‘ . ‘ [OCC=1] / 36" PROVIDED 117.54 SF INTERIOR BEARING WALLS 0 HOUR 0 HOUR N/A
72"PROVIDED —— Uty | DEADENDDIST h L0c=2] I\ / — FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 HOUR 0 HOUR N/A
‘ @ g - e = ,/I_OBBY @ 4 i ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 HOUR 0 HOUR 1HOUR | HORIZ. SHAFT WALL ROOF/CEILING CAP
:ﬂ | — HALLWAY / ELEVATOR / ICC REPORT #NER-258
[ 108 | i
| o =104 === ;e = /\ (ELEVATOR & STAIR TOWER)
| r———d—t (102 ] FIRE WALLS N/A N/A 2HOUR | UL# U415 @ CONNECTOR LINK AND NEW CONST.
| CMD ASST 1y 7.4 1/8" MIN. REMOTENESS 44-10"/3 UL# U423 @ CONNECTOR AND EXISTING STRUCTURE
| v e CMD 3 | DEAD END DISTI 2 = 14-11% 38-11" PROVIDED
| SO 196.89 SF r ASST — —— ~ 1 HOUR w/ 3/4 1 HOUR w/ 3/4 UL# U905 (ELEVATOR & STAIRS)
I | KK [OCC=2] 14688 SF 58 —1 FIRE BARRIER HOUR OPENINGS | HOUR OPENINGS | VA
19864 SF [0CC=2] CMD @
DOOR WIDTH OPENING (IBC 1010.1) [OCC=3]/ [ 104 ] I& FEC
| 10CCUPANTS I 7 1IB4LSE ‘ I e o FIRE PARTITION 1 HOUR w/ 1/3 1 HOUR w/ 1/3 N/A UL# U419
» 05" 02 | s [0CC=2] /I /\ HOUR OPENINGS | HOUR OPENINGS (AROUND SLEEPING ROOMS - 30 MIN RATING)
x0.2"=0.2" y 2" = 39,
" | - X 1 HOUR w/ 1/3 1 HOUR w/ 1/3
. 32" MINIMUM (IBC 1010.1.1) @ | vesh STORAGE R - 7% SMOKE BARRIER HOUR OPENINGS | HOUR OPENINGS | VA
1 36" PROVIDED —— l == === ==k B | & | ] (1008 (oA 2 S
| | A 086 SF. ! TRANING ™ DOOR WIDTH OPENING (IBC 1010.1) SMOKE PARTITION (CORRIDORS) 0 HOUR 0 HOUR N/A
" DOOR WIDTH OPENING (IBC 1010.1) DOOR WIDTH OPENING (IBC 1010.1) R ] 95@3.42 sF N 69 OCCUPANTS GROSS AREA:
N n - n
I 12 OCCUPANTS 43 OCCUPANTS I S I ; 0CC=137 S 69x0.2"=1338 AREA (GROSS SQ. FT) CHAPTER 29 - PLUMBING SYSTEMS a2z
12 x0.2" = 2.4" 43x0.2" = 8.6" [ I \ ~ 32" MINIMUM (IBC 1010.1.1)
X3, ' X3, ' f ~ ; FIRST FLOOR 13,770 SQ. FT. FIXTURES REQUIRED
32" MINIMUM (IBC 1010.1.1) 32" MINIMUM (1BC 1010.1.1) STAIR N 42" PROVIDED ; FIXTURE TYPE PER CODE FIXTURES PROVIDED
36" PROVIDED 36" PROVIDED (1300 ] S S SECOND FLOOR 6,978 SQ. FT.
R ——— . n ® TOTAL: 20,748 5Q. FT. WATER CLOSETS | B
STAIR WIDTH OPENING (IBC 1005.3.1) | e 1 - 15t 25 = 25 ] Gender. 1 each next Ve /5 ol
43 OCCUPANTS = NOTE 50 = 4 male/ 4 female (Public)
43x0.3"=12.9" - .
u TOTAL OF ASSEMBLY SPACE OVER 750 SQ.FT. = 1,849 SQFT., Not required- ,
48" MINIMUM BETWEEN HANDRAILS (IBC 1009.3) FDC AND REQUIRED SIGNAGE: LESS THAN 10% OF BUILDING AREA. FOR 2-STORY BUILDINGS URINALS Optional substitution for no more than Sol i el
48" PROVIDED COORDINATE WITH SPRINKLEIR SYSTEM LOCK BOX - RECESSED INTO SIDING MIXED USE IS CONSIDERED IN TOTAL, NOT BY FLOOR. 50% of all water closets. (IPC 419.2)
AUTOMATIC DOOR (REFER T0 SPECS) LAVARATORIES 1-1st 80 = 40 / Gender, 1 each next 4 Male | 4 female
PUSH PAD DOOR WIDTH OPENING (IBC 1010.1) 4 male / 4 female
US 09 OCCUPANTS F.D.C.-EXACT LOCATION TO BE
ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE 209 0 2" = 41 8" CONFIRMED WITH THE FIRE DEPARTMENT SHOWERS Not required 2 Showers
ohe ' BEFORE INSTALLING BLOCKING
NOTE: 32" MINIMUM (IBC 1010.1.1) DRINKING 4 per floor )
ALL EXITS ARE ACCESSIBLE 72" PROVIDED NOTE: FOUNTAINS
MEANS OF EGRESS ENTIRE BUILDING INCLUDING CONNECTOR MOP SINKS 1 per floor 9
AND EXTERIOR KENNEL TO BE SPRINKLERED
PER NFPA 13 REQUIREMENTS. NOTE:
5 0 5 10 15 20 SLEEPING UNITS OCCUPANTS INCLUDED IN CALCULATIONS

/"1 "\ FIRST FLOOR EGRESS PLAN

G003 / 1/8"=1-0"
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SCALE

FEET

SLEEPING FIXTURES OMITTED FROM CALCULATIONS

;,'\ “.\\‘;\

B
S-u-l \2 OZ -’>7
The Contract Documents for the indicated public improvement were prepared
under my supervision gng, to the best of mry knowledge and belief, they comply
with the relevant % @ cﬂ@y%?e te of Maryland.
Signature % Date 9 J ZL&?
License # 79 7Z~ __ Expiration Dat§ 11121 202y
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1 2"6"

TYPE MARK: TYPE MARK: TYPE MARK: TYPE MARK: | RATING: 1 HOUR TYPE MARK: TYPE MARK: TYPE MARK: TYPE MARK: TYPE MARK:
\ , \ . _ . 6" METAL RUNNER AND OFFSET 3 5/8" 6" METAL RUNNER AND OFFSET 3 5/8" . _ . . . \ \
1 g Yl\gE;)AL STUD; 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE X 2 g 3@ QIIDETAL STUD; 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE X 3 METAL STUD: 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GYP. 4 METAL STUD: 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GYP. 5 GG YI\|/3IE;SL BSFL%?(, 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE X 6 6" & 3 5/8" CHASE WALL, DECK TO DECK 7 6" & 6" CHASE WALL, DECK TO DECK 8 g 3@ QIIDETOA’\IIESE%% 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE X 8 A g Yl\gEggL ggjg%l I1J IE_AYER 5/8" TYPE X
e e BD.; 2 LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GYP. BD. BD.; 2 LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GYP. BD. i e e
STC : SEE NOTES STC : SEE NOTES STC: 55 STC : 55 STC : 45 STC : 60
J | N | J | J | | | | = | | =~ —Tm 7T
gl - B AL D AL N ST L 4T L # ITE==<A— B 1IN Wk 1 L ] AL ] AL
a | - & . S < 1] & K & 3 « ’ -
= - \ UNDERSIDE OF DECK = | - \ UNDERSIDE OF DECK = | 1 \ UNDERSIDE OF DECK = | a8 \ UNDERSIDE OF DECK = || 5 \ ggglELTES,\:?ESS;&i?KE ACH {|| — wosrsoeor UNDERSIDE OF : UNDERSIDE OF DECK UNDERSIDE OF DECK
RESILIENT i\ RESILIENT SEALANT, 13 RESILIENT SEALANT, RESILIENT SEALANT, . SIDE (AT RATED WALLS ;’:",L DECK | DECK : RESILIENT SEALANT - RESILIENT SEALANT
: SEALANT, EACH ’ EACH SIDE (AT RATED ‘ EACH SIDE (AT RATED 1 EACH SIDE (AT RATED SEALANT TO BE FIRE || RESILIENT SEALANT, ] RESILIENT SEALANT, o CnE : ik Samp i
SIDE (AT RATED WALLS SEALANT TO BE WALLS SEALANT TO BE WALLS SEALANT TO BE RATED PER FIRE TEST 1| EACH SIDE (AT RATED EACH SIDE (AT RATED : WALLS SE A(L ANT TO BE WALLS SE A(L ANT TO BE
WALLS SEALANT TO FIRE RATED PER FIRE FIRE RATED PER FIRE FIRE RATED PER FIRE NUMBER INDICATED) WALLS SEALANT TO BE WALLS SEALANT TO : FIRE RATED PER FIRE : FIRE RATED PER FIRE
: BE FIRE RATED PER — TEST NUMBER , TEST NUMBER TEST NUMBER FIRE RATED PER FIRE BE FIRE RATED PER ; e en 1 e en
: FIRE TEST NUMBER i INDICATED) 1 INDICATED) ] INDICATED) .= {f| TEST NUMBER FIRE TEST NUMBER : i DSICA'Il'JED) , i DSICA'Il'JED)
:, INDICATED) ¥ ‘| Q = {1 {1]_ INDICATED) i | INDICATED) o g _ _INDic \TE o 1 _ _INDIG \TE
N 1 > Loy Ly | [ ST CeLNG 11 ™ ceme { % cewme | ™ caune : N ceume
; CEILING : CEILING CEILING CEILING : = T 1 528 METAL STUDS : 6 METAL STUDS | T
i 6" METAL STUDS i 5/8" TYPE X GYP BD 5/8" TYPE X GYP BD - TIES @ 16 O.C. 11 | CHH— 3 172" BATT INSULATION AIR SPACE 1 _—— 312'SOUND BATT | 7 51 sounpeatr
\ 31/2" BATT INSULATION - — 31/2" BATT INSULATION i [ =—— (2) LAYERS OF 5/8" i ‘I (2) LAYERS OF 5/8" 17 — " METAL STUDS il 7 ] AIR SPACE J—— 31/2" SOUND BATT INSULATION INSULATION
H TYPE X GYP BD - TYPE X GYP BD : 15k INSULATION ) 5
: 5/8" TYPE X GYP BD 5/8" TYPE X GYP BD Uj> OFFSET 3 5/8" METAL > OFFSET 3 5/8" METAL i — g/gpgg EX 38 - ] & METALSTUDS 6" METAL STUDS T fﬂ;ﬁé ST\EFI’J%DN 1 T fng;T%é @EFE)BODN 1
(FOR STC-45, ADD (FOR STC-45, ADD + STUDS 16"0.C. WITH 3 1/2" + STUDS 16"0.C. WITH 3 1/2" 11 4 (3) LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE X GYP BD : SIDE OF WALL WITH 8 SIDE OF WALL WITH
SECOND LAYER OF SECOND LAYER OF 5/8" 9 1 BATT INSULATION EACH 9 f BATT INSULATION EACH § ——— (2) LAYERS OF 5/8" I ~N TYPE X GYP BD : WALL TAG SHOWN ON , WALL TAG SHOWN ON
: 5/8" TYPE X GYP.BD. TYPE X GYP.BD. BOTH 1 STUD CAVITY 1 STUD CAVITY TYPE X GYP BD
BOTH SIDES) SIDES) ko S N T N [T~ CROSS BRACING T~ CROSS BRACING , FLOORPLAN , FLOORPLAN
] A METAL ANGLE AT A METAL ANGLE AT 1T I 1" AIR SPACE s =) - BASE i BASE
; - N BASE ] : RUNNER/STUD RUNNER/STUD ’ BASE | ‘ : ]
g ) ' : RESILIENT | BASE BASE RESILIENT SEALANT, EACH RESILIENT SEALANT, EACH
: : BASE : RESILIENT SEALANT, EACH » BASE | BASE SEALANT, EACH 1 L=< - ' '
¥ SIDE (AT RATED WALLS : ] SIDE (AT RATED 1 RESILIENT RESILIENT SEALANT - SIDE (AT RATED WALLS SIDE (AT RATED WALLS
' g : SEALANT TO BE FIRE RESILIENT SEALANT, EACH | RESILIENT SEALANT, EACH WALLS SEALANT | SEALANT. EACH EACHSDE (AT ) SEALANT TO BE FIRE ¥ SEALANT TO BE FIRE
. RESILIENT SEALANT, : RATED PER FIRE TEST SIDE (AT RATED WALLS ] SIDE (AT RATED WALLS 10 BE FIRE SIDE (AT RATED RATED W AL(LS ' RATED PER FIRE TEST 5 RATED PER FIRE TEST
: EACH SIDE (AT RATED | NUMBER INDICATED) ! SEALANT TO BE FIRE y SEALANT TO BE FIRE RATED PER FIRE | W ALL(S SEALANT TO SEALANT TO BE FIRE : NUMBER INDICATED) . NUMBER INDICATED)
; - WALLS SEALANT TO BE s RATED PER FIRE TEST 1 RATED PER FIRE TEST : TEST NUMBER 1] . FLOOR DECK ; FLOOR DECK
. 5 FIRE RATED PER FIRE . FLOOR DECK v g ¥ ; 1. BE FIRE RATED PER RATED PER FIRE K /
] , ‘ P R ] ] y NUMBER INDICATED) | NUMBER INDICATED) g INDICATED) I i FIRE TEST NUMBER TEST NUMBER , \
o | : % o | o | 1 o [ | ) :
°, I V INDICATED) ? ' S ir e FLOOR DECK o, b 1 FLOOR DECK T — FLOORDECK L 1] INDICATED) i INDICATED) A Al
%#m #m #m . *@#m %ﬁ- - - - ) ' '
I I I I I
T "
N FLOORDECK 6" METAL RUNNER 6" METAL RUNNER OVERALL WIDTH g:\/% %%%T;Dm on REFER TO FLOOR PLAN L FLOOR DECK - REFERTOFLOOR PLAN L FLOOR DECK
NOTES: NOTES: NOTES: NOTES: NOTES: NOTES: NOTES: NOTES: NOTES:
1. SAB SCHEDULED FOR PARTITION TYPE, UON 1. SAB SCHEDULED FOR PARTITION TYPE, UON 1. SAB SCHEDULED FOR PARTITION TYPE, UON 1. SAB SCHEDULED FOR PARTITION TYPE, UON 1. SAB SCHEDULED FOR PARTITION TYPE, UNO 1. SAB SCHEDULED FOR PARTITION TYPE, UON 1. SAB SCHEDULED FOR PARTITION TYPE, UON 1. SAB SCHEDULED FOR PARTITION TYPE, UON 1. SAB SCHEDULED FOR PARTITION TYPE, UON
2. WALLS BETWEEN LOBBY, STORAGE, TRAINING, OPERATION 2. WALLS BETWEEN OFFICES, LACT, LIC APP AND HALLWAYS, 2. UL# U419 @ NON-BEARING WALLS 2. WALL AT ELECTRICAL WATER COOLER ON FIRST FLOOR
CENTER, IC STATION, CONFERENCE, HALLWAY, KENNELS, CLASSROOM, BOMB TECH (STC-45) ONLY PROVIDE 1 LAYER OF TYPE X GYP.BD. EACH SIDE
OFFICE CUBICLES (STC-45)
3. WALL BETWEEN LIC APP & JAN. (STC-45)

PROPERTY LINE

IMAGINARY

L 12"6"

EXISTING GARAGE

J

:

FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE’iFIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE

CAPS.

OUTLET BOX
T P Y 4 N
AAAM |
Y ‘ é.‘l’ﬁl"’A’.l.A Y )
RESILIENT SEALANT
PLAN - SINGLE STUD AT PERIMETER
BOX PAD —— NO CONTACT
BETWEEN STUDS
A I
B NS
NOTES: PLAN - DOUBLE STUD

1. THIS DETAIL IS APPLICABLE TO THE ELECTRICAL POWER, LIGHTS SWITCHES,
AUDIO, DATA, AND TELEPHONE OUTLET BOXES IN ALL PARTITIONS WITH STC-45 OF
HIGHER RATINGS.
2. PLACE OUTLET BOXES IN SEPARATE STUD SPACES.

3. BACK-TO-BACK OUTLET BOXES ARE NOT PERMITTED.

4. PLUG ALL UNUSED CONDUIT KNOCK-OUTS IN OUTLET BOXES WITH KNOCK-OUT

5. BOX PADS TO BE EQUAL TO "SEAL TIGHT" BOX PADS BY KINETICS NOISE CONTROL
(TEL: 614.889.0480) OR FULLY "BUTTER" OUTLET BOX WITH RESILIENT SEALANT.

6. APPLY BOX PADS OR RESILIENT SEALANT TO SIDES, TOP, AND BOTTOM OF ALL
ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOXES.

/"2 "\ ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOX CAULKING DETAIL

G004 / 11/2"=1-0"

ADDITIONAL ACOUSTICAL NOTES FOR STC WALLS

AT 16" O.C. SPACING.

1. ATTACH GYPSUM BOARD BASE LAYER WITH BOARD LENGTH PERPENDICULAR TO
STUDS AND SCREWED AT 16" O.C. SPACING.

2. ATTACH GYPSUM BOARD FACE LAYER PERPENDICULAR TO BASE LAYER AND SCREWED

3. USE FIBERGLASS TAPE AND JOINT COMPOUND TO FINISH GYPSUM BOARD FACE LAYER.
4. DO NOT USE GYPSUM BOARD OR METAL GUSSET PLATES ACROSS STUDS.

5. THE STC RATING IS BASED ON AN AVERAGE OF SEVERAL DATA SOURCES AND IS
EXPECTED WITHIN +3 STC POINTS OF THE STATED VALUE.

]

O

Nl

| == == == = = == h g
| @| SFMO SFMO /@
‘ \ UNIT CMD UNIT CMD SFMO /
5 | \ [218 ] 219 BOMB /
O : \ 166.82 SF 170.01 SF TECH WS ,/
5 | \ [QCC=2] [QCC=2] / B
= | \ 39085 SF
= | \ [0cc=4] /
3 | \ /
| _ \ i /
3 ‘ \ ﬂ h /
= | \\ o i ji I / E
| /
| \ /
| \ /
DOOR WIDTH OPENING (IBC 1010.1) \ /
——T) 16 OCCUPANTS | \ oo P’\ |
16x0.2"=32" \ ST U ] —~ |
32" MINIMUM (IBC 1010.1.1) \ N !
36" PROVIDED | \ 1 Y —— ——— /
\ \ i~
| \ SFMO STORAGE
‘ BOMB
\ ous i)
STAIR WIDTH OPENING (IBC 1005.3.1) \ 2L [QCC=11
46 OCCUPANTS | \ 3 [0CE= 10] ; 'r| ] a a o
46x03'=138" ——————o 2. MIN. REMOTENESS 34-6"/3 3
48" MINIMUM BETWEEN HANDRAILS | /L ' ol
‘ | _ 11'-6"; 18'-5" PROVIDED
(IBC 1009.3) | / T I :
48" PROVIDED —— SFMO
| CLASSROOM ¥
\ [ 221 ] 7’
: ] 521.03SF 7
f é s ,/\\q\:
//O\ RECYCLE e 7P - DOOR WIDTH OPENING (IBC 1010.1)
| s d —(35 OCCUPANTS 1
| N 35%02"=7"
; N 32" MINIMUM (IBC 1010.1.1)
| SUPPLY / - — 36" PROVIDED
| COPY ] T
| |
‘ 10591 F | |
DOOR WIDTH OPENING (IBC 1010.1) m: N ALCOVE | Jﬂ\ ﬁ
|
16 OCCUPANTS i ! N g = - g
16x0.2"=3.2 | HALLWAY <. RECYCLE (gq MEN ) MEN
32" MINIMUM (I1BC 1010.1.1) g 202 | | em E [201] | TABLE 29021
42" PROVIDED —— <) T i DRINKING FOUNTAINS;
DOOR WIDTH OPENING (IBC 1010.1) ] ELEC. o 5 P 1ADA, T STANDARD B
30 OCCUPANTS | oAl AN Iis 7] |
30%0.2" = 6" | E '
32" MINIMUM (IBC 1010.1.1)
42" PROVIDED ——
i ILET
‘ LIC APP
\ 205
| I o 11358 OPEN TO BELOW
\
\
‘ ALCOVE
| WOENS I MENS BR C _ J P
| p2img 249,51 SF U L 203 ]
‘ . [OCC=6] ‘ 205.77 SF
‘ /@ ADMIN [OCC=3] i
| / I ASSIST ? ; . ]
| / : n
‘ / 157.87 SF Ly
| @/ / / I [0GC=2]
|

SLEEPING UNITS R-1 TRANSIENT USE,

ACCESSORY TO B OCCUPANCY IBC 1030.1
NO EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOWS
REQUIRED FOR R-1 OR B OCCUPANCIES

/"1 SECOND FLOOR EGRESS PLAN

DOOR WIDTH OPENING (I1BC 1010.1)
43 OCCUPANTS

43 x0.2" = 8.6"

32" MINIMUM (IBC 1010.1.1)

36" PROVIDED

STAIR WIDTH OPENING (IBC 1005.3.1)
43 OCCUPANTS
43x0.3"=12.9"

48" MINIMUM BETWEEN HANDRAILS (IBC 1009.3)

STAIR
(300 ]

48" PROVIDED

\ous )

1/8" = 1"

Oll

TYPE MARK: TYPE MARK:

7/8" METAL FURRING, 5/8" TYPE X

9 10

TYPE MARK:

11

RATING: 1 HOUR

TYPE MARK:

12

RATING: 1 HOUR

8" MASONRY, 7/8" MTL FURRING, 5/8"

STC:55

GYPBD. FACE BRICK - INTERIOR FASCADE 8" MASONRY TYPE X GYP RD.
STC: 55 STC:55
«——— UNDERSIDE OF .« UNDERSIDE OF
D- - -~ -{ DECK b . - DECK
‘L L UNDERSIDE OF DECK R Y x : \\ . SEALANT, EACH SIDE
7 2 . UNDERSIDE OF DECK s SEALANT, EACH SIDE ’
1 =z B e (AT RATED WALLS
| £ g : (AT RATED WALLS
1 : y SEALANT TO BE FIRE
N = : SEALANT TO BE FIRE
| A _ B RATED PER FIRE TEST
P : RATED PER FIRE TEST v
jL i g NUMBER INDICATED) NUMBER INDICATED)
Y = FIRE RESISTIVE
CEILING _ § -
|2 FIRE RESISTIVE ' E\E(QR@E-WALL
§ EXTEND FURRING TO = . HEAD-OF-WALL = JOINT SYSTEM
STRUCTURE IF NO CEILING i I o e O DYNAMIC ] -
: 8 UL HW-D-0086
, EXISTS , JOINT SYSTEM D-00¢
’ /< CEILING 5 UL HW-D-0086 1-HR, 1", 25%
| I S 1-HR, 1", 25% EXTEND FURRING
/8" TYPE X GYPBD > —— FACEBRICKW/ o 0 TO STRUCTURE IF
(\T— N _\// ——— LINE OF WALL CEILING
= 5/8" TYPEXGYPBD
¥ 718" FURRING A, 1" AIR SPACE 7/8" MTL. FURRING
§ DS e AL O NTT REINFORCING | ~— REINFORCING
g | SEE STRUCTURAL i SEE STRUCTURAL
© : BASE 8" CMU 8" CMU
§ RESILIENT ——— GROUT 1 crout
i SEALANT E BASE
H“ FLOOR DECK 1/ st
[ FLOOR DECK FLOOR DECK : / FLOOR DECK
1 | y
OVERALL WIDTH
NOTES: NOTES: NOTES: NOTES:
1. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR CMU WALL BRACING DETAILS 1. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR CMU WALL BRACING DETAILS
2. FIRE STOP ALL PENETRATIONS FOR 2. FIRE STOP ALL PENETRATIONS FOR
RATED CONSTRUCTION RATED CONSTRUCTION
3. UL# U905 @ (ELEVATOR AND STAIRS) 3. UL# U905 @ (ELEVATOR AND STAIRS)
TYPE MARK: | RATING: 1 HOUR TYPE MARK: TYPE MARK: | RATING: 2 HOUR TYPE MARK: | RATING: 2 HOUR
1 3 8" MASONRY, 7/8" MTL FURRING, AND 1 4 6" MASONRY 1 5 6" METAL STUDS, 1 1/2" METAL 1 6 21/2" CH-STUDS, (2) LAYERS OF 5/8"
5/8" TYPE X GYP.BD. - BOTH SIDES FURRING, 2 LAYERS GYP.BD. TYPE X GYP.BD.

a— UNDERSIDE OF

DECK
x

SEALANT, EACH SIDE
(AT RATED WALLS
SEALANT TO BE FIRE
RATED PER FIRE TEST
NUMBER INDICATED)

FIRE RESISTIVE
HEAD-OF-WALL

Z DYNAMIC

= JOINT SYSTEM

— UL HW-D-0086
1-HR, 1", 25%
EXTEND FURRING
TO STRUCTURE IF
NO CEILING EXISTS
CEILING

= /8" TYPEXGYPBD
7/8" MTL. FURRING

| REINFORCING
F SEE STRUCTURAL

8" CMU

—— GROUT

ROUT
| GRoU

. 6"CMU

>

/7 FLOOR DECK

CHAINLINK
FENCING
GROUTED SOLID

REFER TO NOTES
BELOW FOR WALL
HEIGHTS PER
LOCATIONS

REINFORCING
SEE STRUCTURAL

112"

L

UNDERSIDE OF DECK

SEALANT, EACH SIDE (AT
1] RATED WALLS SEALANT
qE TO BE FIRE RATED PER
1 FIRE TEST NUMBER

| INDICATED)

CEILING
11/2" METAL FURRING

3 1/2" METAL STUDS

(2) LAYERS OF 5/8"
TYPE X GYP BD BOTH
SIDES

3" SOUND BATT
INSULATION

BASE

SEALANT, EACH SIDE (AT
RATED WALLS SEALANT
TO BE FIRE RATED PER
FIRE TEST NUMBER
INDICATED)

,— FLOORDECK

. |
QP
~ o o

\L CEILING

| =— (2) LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE X

L UNDERSIDE OF DECK

SEALANT, EACH SIDE (AT RATED
WALLS SEALANT TO BE FIRE RATED
PER FIRE TEST NUMBER INDICATED)

f/ "CH" STUDS (SEE PLAN)

GYP BD BOTH SIDES

DI

7

3/8"

Ll L } ,— FLOORDECK

1" GYP BD SHAFT LINER

BASE

SEALANT, EACH SIDE (AT RATED
WALLS SEALANT TO BE FIRE RATED
PER FIRE TEST NUMBER INDICATED)

5 f BASE
NOTES:

SEALANT
FLOOR DECK

1. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR CMU WALL BRACING DETAILS

2. FIRE STOP ALL PENETRATIONS FOR

RATED CONSTRUCTION

3. UL# U905 @ (ELEVATOR AND STAIRS)

NOTES:

2. HEIGHT @ KENNELS OUTDOOR R

1. HEIGHT @ KENNELS #132 1S (8'-8").

UNS #1311S (5'-4").

NOTES:

1. SAB SCHEDULED FOR PARTITION TYPE, UON
2. UL# U423 @ (CONNECTOR LINK & NEW CONSTRUCTION)

NOTES:

1. UL# U415 @ (CONNECTOR & EXISTING STRUCTURE)

PARTITION PRIORITY LEGEND

LOWER PRIORITY WALL
HIGHER PRIORITY WALL

I

LOWER
PRIORITY WALL

NOTE: SHEAR WALLS SHOWN WITH MORE THAN ONE RATING SHALL ASSUME THE MOST
RESTRICTIVE RATING FOR THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE WALL

TWO HOUR FIRE & SMOKE PARTITION

TWO HOUR FIRE PARTITION

TWO HOUR SHAFT PARTITION
ONE HOUR FIRE & SMOKE PARTITION
ONE HOUR FIRE RATED PARTITION

NON RATED PARTITION

PRIORITY 2
PRIORITY 3

PRIORITY 4
PRIORITY 5

PRIORITY 1 (HIGHEST)

PRIORITY 6 (LOWEST)

PARTITION TYPES GENERAL NOTES

1. BELOW IS A LIST OF MODIFICATIONS TO THE BASE PARTITION TYPE. INTERIOR GYPSUM
OR TILE BACKING BOARDS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
A. TYPE X: WHERE REQUIRED FOR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED ASSEMBLIES.
B. TYPE C: WHERE REQUIRED FOR SPECIFIC FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED ASSEMBLIES.
C. CEMENTITIOUS BACKER BOARD:
1. SHOWER/TUB/SPA WALLS WITH TILE OR SOLID SURFACE FINISHES.
2. NATATORIUMS WITH TILE.
3. COMMERCIAL KITCHENS AND PANTRIES WITH WATER SOURCE(S) WITH TILE, FRP, OR
STAINLESS STEEL PANELS.
a. NOT TO INCLUDE DRY STORAGE SPACES.
4. LOCATIONS WITH MANUFACTURED STONE OR LARGE FORMAT TILE (15"+ IN ANY ONE

DIMENSION).

5. ALL OTHER LOCATIONS INDICATED IN DRAWINGS.
D. WATER-RESISTANT BACKING BOARD: AT TILED OR NON-TILED AREAS WITH LIMITED
WATER EXPOSURE SUCH AS TOILET/SINK AREAS.
E. MOLD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD:
1. AT PARTITION WALLS WITHIN 5' OF A WATER FIXTURE U.O.N.
2. CEILING AND ADJACENT PAINTED WALLS ABOVE SHOWERS OR TUBS.
3. IN THE ENTIRETY OF THE FOLLOWING SPACES:
a. BATHROOM, RESTROOM, AND TOILET ROOMS.
b. JANITOR CLOSETS, CUSTODIAL, AND HOUSEKEEPING ROOMS.
c. SOILED UTILITY ROOMS

5

0

5 10 15 20

U A V™ ™ ™ ey S—
SCALE
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PROJECT TEAM

NOELKER
AND HULL
EJ‘XLE ASSOCIATES, INC.
!:l\’krﬂ ARCHITECTS

6 NORTH EAST STREET, SUITE 300
FREDERICK, MD | 21701-5680
P:301.662.8611 | F:301.662.8632

AMMT

AACE-PA

.
onsulting Engineers, PA.

A. Morton Thomas and Assoc. Inc.
Civil Engineers

800 King Farm Boulevard | 4th Floor
Rockville, MD | 20850

P:301.881.2545 | F: 301.881.0814

Advanced Consulting Engineers P.A.
Structural Engineers

5235 Westview Drive
Suite 100

Frederick, MD | 21703
P: 301.258.8884

Weigand Associates, Inc.
MEP Engineers

20270 Goldenrod Lane

Suite 100

Germantown, MD | 20876

P: 301.540.9060 | F: 301.540.9061

Wright Engineering, LLC
Data / Communications
853 Ripple Stream Court

Joppa, MD | 21085

P: 410.877.6297 | F. 866.635.0374
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r the indicated public improvement were prepared
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under my supervision gng, to the best of mry knowledge and belief, they comply
with the relevant buitfiing c me ﬁff Maryland.
Signature pate_9-3> 2223
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PROJECTTITLE

MARYLAND STATE POLICE
TACTICAL SERVICES

OPERATIONS & COMMAND

BUILDING

PROJECT ADDRESS

7777 Washington Boulevard
Jessup, MD 20794
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DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

FOR BIDDING

09/05/2023

CAD DWG FILE:

DRAWN BY: NHA

CHK'D BY: NHA

JOB NUMBER:

21921 & DGS PA-745-210-001

ISSUE DATE:

09/05/2023

SHEET TITLE:

SECOND FLOOR EGRESS PLAN
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G004
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